GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3253
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013

NATIONAL PROGRAMME FOR YOUTH
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of activities conducted under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development in Assam during the last
three years;

(b) the number of programme implementing agencies in Assam for the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development
and the funds released to them in 2011-2012;

(c) whether a monitoring and evaluation study was undertaken on the performance of the programme implementing agencies;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRIJITENDRA SINGH)

(a) The number of activities conducted under the National Programme for Youth and Adolescent Development (NPYAD) in Assam
during the last three years are as under:-

2009-10 2010-2011 2011-12
12 - 36

(b) During the year 2011-12, under NPYAD a Grant-in-aid of Rs. 19,86,000/- to S.P. Memorial Shiksha Niketan Samiti, Assam has
been released. Besides this, Rs. 90,00,000/- has also been released under NPYAD to State Gowt. of Assam.

(c to e): The performance of the programme implementing agencies is monitored/assessed on the basis of their performance reports
and inspection report of the recommending authority. Some of the programmes are also monitored by Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan
and NSS.
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